1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Christian A. Helland		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Primary innsider. Chief Value Officer (CFO)		
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA		
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)		Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA (ISIN: NO0010876642). One warrant entitle the holder to subscribe for one share.		
	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument			
	Identification code	N/A		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Granting and subscription of warrants to employee as part of remuneration package.		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):	
		0	550,000	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume -Price	Total number of warrants: 550 000 Aggregate subscription price: 0		
e)	Date of the transaction	15.jun.22		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Marie N. Gulsvik		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Primary Insider, Group Accounting Manager		
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA		
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)		Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA (ISIN: NO0010876642). One warrant entitle the holder to subscribe for one share.		
	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument			
	Identification code	N/A		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Granting and subscription of warrants to employee as part of remuneration package.		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):	
		0	150,000	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume -Price	Total number of warrants: 150,000 Aggregate subscription price: 0		
e)	Date of the transaction	15.jun.22		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Anders Lenborg	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Primary insider, Chief Executive Officer	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA (ISIN: NO0010876642). One warrant entitle the holder to subscribe for one share.	
	Identification code	N/A	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Granting and subscription of warrants to employee as part of remuneration package.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
		0	700,000
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume -Price	Total number of warrants: 700 000 Aggregate subscription price: 0	
e)	Date of the transaction	15 june 2022	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Charlotte Bergqvist	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Primary Insider, Chief Development Officer	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA (ISIN: NO0010876642). One warrant entitle the holder to subscribe for one share. N/A	
	Identification code		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Granting and subscription of warrants to employee as part of remuneration package.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
		0	600,000
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume -Price	Total number of warrants: 600 000 Aggregate subscription price: 0	
e)	Date of the transaction	15 june 2022	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Jon Gunnar Solli	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Primary Insider, Chief Operating Officer	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA (ISIN: NO0010876642). One warrant entitle the holder to subscribe for one share.	
	Identification code	N/A	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Granting and subscription of warrants to employee as part of remuneration package.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
		0	250,000
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume -Price	Total number of warrants: 250 000 Aggregate subscription price: 0	
e)	Date of the transaction	15. June 2022	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside trading venue	

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
Name	Ole-Kristofer Bragnes		
Reason for the notification			
Position/status	Primary insider, Senior Financial Officer		
Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
Details of the issuer			
Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA		
LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56		
Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA (ISIN: NO0010876642). One warrant entitle the holder to subscribe for one share.		
Identification code	N/A		
Nature of the transaction	Granting and subscription of warrants to employee as part of remuneration package.		
Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):	
	0	100 000	
Aggregated information - Aggregated volume -Price	Total number of warrants: 100 000 Aggregate subscription price: 0		
Date of the transaction	15 june 2022		
Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside trading venue		
	Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification/ Amendment Details of the issuer Name LEI Details of the transaction(s): section to be (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where details of the transaction of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information Aggregated volume -Price Date of the transaction	Reason for the notification Position/status Primary insider, Senior Financial Offi Initial notification/ Amendment Initial notification Details of the issuer Name Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA LEI S49300VUALPJQLAH7B56 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrur (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cl NO0010876642). One warrant entitle share. Identification code N/A Nature of the transaction Granting and subscription of warrant remuneration package. Price(s) and volume(s) Price(s): O Aggregated information Aggregated volume Price Date of the transaction 15 june 2022	

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
Name	Suna F. Alkan	
Reason for the notification		
Position/status	Primary insider, Chief Sustainability Officer	
Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
Details of the issuer		
Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA (ISIN: NO0010876642). One warrant entitle the holder to subscribe for one share.	
Identification code		
Nature of the transaction	Granting and subscription of warrants to employee as part of remuneration package.	
Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
	0	100 000
Aggregated information - Aggregated volume -Price	Total number of warrants: 100 000 Aggregate subscription price: 0	
Date of the transaction	15 june 2022	
Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside trading venue	
	Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification/ Amendment Details of the issuer Name LEI Details of the transaction(s): section to be (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where the details of the transaction of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information Aggregated volume -Price Date of the transaction	Reason for the notification Position/status Primary insider, Chief Sustainability of Initial notification/ Amendment Initial notification/ Amendment Initial notification Details of the issuer Name Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA LEI S49300VUALPJQLAH7B56 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrur (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cl NO0010876642). One warrant entitle share. Identification code N/A Nature of the transaction Granting and subscription of warrant remuneration package. Price(s) and volume(s) Price(s): O Aggregated information Aggregated volume Price Date of the transaction 15 june 2022